71840

SS

'98 DEG 21 P3:24

Vol. <u>M98 Page 46664</u>

ASPEN 47.204 AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON)

County of Klamath)

I, William L. Sisemore, being first duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME AND ADDRESS

Dist. Director/Internal Revenue Service Attn: Chief, Special Procedures 915 Second Ave., M/S W245 Seattle, WA 98174

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon full prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on March 2., 1998. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

llen LA G William L. Sisemore

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March \mathcal{P}_{θ} , 1998.



lind Siem Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 08/02/99

STATE OF OREGON 🔍)

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

After recording, return to: <u>William L. Sisemore</u> <u>Attorney at Law</u> <u>110 N. 6th Street</u> <u>Klamath Falls, OR 97601</u>

Å

BY Deputy

46665

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

I, William L. Sisemore, being first duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME AND ADDRESS

Dale Lancaster Clifford Hopkins HC 63, Box 404 Chiloquin, OR 97624

Dist. Director/Internal Revenue Service Attn: Chief, Special Procedures 915 Second Ave., M/S W245 Seattle, WA 98174

SS

Bernetha Letsch Klamath County Clerk 507 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Financial Pacific Co. P.O. Box 11309 Tacoma, WA 98411-0309 Reg LeQuieu Klamath County Tax Collector 403 Fine Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Western Bank P.O. Box 359 Coos Bay, OR 97420

Mary Jenkins, Revenue Agent F.O. Box 14725 Salem, OR 97309-5018

American Flyer Express, Inc. 1600 Joe Wright Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Les Schwab Tire Center 845 NW 6th Street Redmond, OR 97756

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice. (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice. as required by ORS 86.785.

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by William L. Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon full prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls, Oregon, on February 25, 1998. With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

Willia: 3 William L. Sisemore

Subscribed and sworn to before me on February 25, 1998.



Lisime 17 Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 08/02/99

53696

NORMAN

5

3

46666 Vol_ // 98 Page 6109

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL, AND

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein Dale Lancaster & Clifford Hopkins, are grantors; Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc., is Trustee; and Richard W. Robinson & Mary Ann L. Robinson, husband & wife, are Beneficiaries, recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. M93, page 22806, Klamath County, Oregon, covering the following described real property in <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon:

The NW 1/4 of Section 19 and that portion of the NE 1/4 of Section 19 and the NW 1/4 of Section 20, lying Westerly of the most Westerly bank of the Williamson River, all in Township 32 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

CODE 8 MAP 3209-1900 TL 200 CODE 8 MAP 3208-1900 TL 300 40 CODE 8 MAP 3208-2000 TL 300 i.

No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.

g

The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to pay the following: Failure to make the payment due 10/1/96 in the amount of \$1,200.00 and a like payment due on the 1st day of each month thereafter. Failure to pay real property taxes for the 33

The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$140,905.11 plus interest at the

plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by beneficiary

Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to ORS

The property will be sold as provided by law on <u>July 7, 1998</u> at <u>10:00</u> o'clock <u>a.</u>.m. based on standard of time established by ORS 187.110 at <u>110 N. 6th Street</u>, <u>Klamath Falls</u>, <u>Klamath</u>,

Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred, together with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of in this Notice, at any time prior to five

This communication is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information obtained will be used for

Dated: February 35, 1998.

Willia r ener en

Sisemore, Successor Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss

The foregoing was acknowledged before me on February 25, 1998, by William L. Sisemore, hemon:



Certified to be a true copy:

	The second s		and the second s	
		for Trustee	ANNES ON A	
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamp	:*h			`
A TEG LUI RECORD on P-1	_	SS		
in <u>M98</u> page <u>6109</u> or as file/	reel/document	it/instrument	at 1-46 O CLOCK PS	and recorded
Powert			A STATE OF	of mortgages.
Klamath Co	ounty Clerk,	by Kath	un " In no second	
After recording, return to:		/	WILL DE LEWIN	
観光 しちゃか モー・ウォー・・・	heven			

INDEX

Attorney at Law 110 N. 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Fee: \$10.00

9999N 9313 46667

n en en en formen en eller en eller en en en forment en formen terrer eller eller den den den den en en en en en en eller en eller en eller el en eller el

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

		A.D., 19	Aspen Title &	o'clock _		recorded in Vo		day
FEE	\$20.00	of	<u>Mortgages</u>		on Page <u>4666</u> Bernetha	G. Letsch, Cour	nty Clerk	
	99 99 8 1900 - 20 1900 - 20 1900 - 20 19 1900 - 20 19 20 1900 - 20 19	Mangalogy opposition for the balance						
			n na seu contra contra contra contra da 1999 1996 - Contra Contra Contra da Contra da 1997 - Contra da Cont	AND REPORTED AND		1. A.		
	a se fatos da		an an an straighteann ann. An anns an t-anns anns anns anns anns anns anns anns	11. a. 1. j. L	to and a second and a second of the second and a second and A second and a second	eren en e		
	tan shirin tan s	2000 - 1989 -			an 1925 an Standard Geografia			
	a kan sa	1 ¹ 10	na Aline (Aline a Ali A	u santi juga	$f=1.5(16N_{\rm eff})=1.0(18N_{\rm eff})$	e di sa	1	
	en de la Constancia de Constan Constancia de Constancia de	anta Arrista di Arriana Arriana	n an	n Menska og Pr	i ja site en son son son son son son son son son so	an a		
		an Alin an Alina an A	u ang Santa Ing Santa Manaka Santa Ing S Santa Ing Santa	an se la colorado Color de Color Color de Colorado	us comprisered due la mission compris	ng train 1995 - Principal Principal Agent		
	· · ·	an an at	an an an Arran a	an the state	o alian a Maria a Sur	·		
	· · · .	n statu na statu Na statu na statu na Na statu na s	1 - 19 19 - 19 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 19 - 19 -	n - Na Anna II Na Anna II		4 · *		
				i.v 1	and <u>franc</u> aster († 1865) 1946 - Alexandra Status			

	1	9 19 29 1 11 1 1	nazi den an oggi Tatish gen den Satish gen den Satisf den som den som den Satisf den som den som den Satisf den som den som den	
5		• •		

and the second second